GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 8th May, 2015

No.EDN.123/2010/209:- On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the following Officers are temporarily promoted and posted as Monitoring Officer/ Principal, Government Higher Secondary Schools under Sub-rule (4) of Rule.6 of the Meghalaya School Education Service Rules, 2012 notified vide this Department's Notification No.EDN.36/2010/148, dt. 18-6-2012 in the Scale of Pay of ₹.18300-500-21800-EB-650-27000-810-35100/p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules with effect from the date of taking overcharge and until further orders.

S1. No.	Name & Designation of Officers	Place of posting
1	2	3
1	Smti.T.M.Pyngrope, Special Officer, Office of the Directorate of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.	S,
2	Smti. L. M. Iangngap, Sub- Divisional School Education Officer, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Principal, Govt. Boys' Higher Secondary School, Shillong.
3	Smti. Rosana Marwein Pariat, Headmistress, Maharam Govt. Higher Secondary School, Mawkyrwat.	Principal, Govt. Girls' Higher Secondary School, Shillong.
4	Smti. Rimildis Khongwang, Headmistress, Jirang Govt. Higher Secondary School, Jirang.	Principal, Sib-Singh Memorial Govt.Higher Secondary School, Nongstoin.
5	Smti.Leoka Rymbai, Sub- Divisional School Education Officer, Khliehriat.	Principal, Tirot Singh Memorial, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Nongkhlaw.
6	Shri. N.I. Wanniang, Sub Divisional School Education Officer, Mawkyrwat.	Principal, Mallangkona, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Malangkona.
7	Shri P.C.Das, Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Nongstoin.	Principal, Patharkhmah, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Patharkhmah
8	Smti. Marsalin Pde, Sub Divisional School Education Officer, Jowai.	Principal, Govt. Boys' Govt. Higher Secondary School, Jowai.
9	Smti.Gracely Pde, Sub- Divisional School Education Officer, Amlarem.	Principal, Sohkha, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Sohkha
10	Smti.Dularani Ch. Sangma, Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Baghmara.	Principal, Dalu, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Dalu.
11	Shri Victor Smorstar Nongbet, Headmaster, Rymbai Govt. Secondary School, Rymbai.	Principal, Dadenggiri, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Dadenggiri.

12	Smti. C. J. Sangma, Sub Divisional School Education Officer, Tura.	Principal, Ampati, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Ampati.
13	Shri.Subodh Saha,Sub- Divisional School Education Officer, Resubelpara.	Principal, Govt.Girls' Higher Secondary School, Tura.
14	Smti.Illa G.Momin Sub- Divisional School Education Officer, Dadenggre.	Principal, Govt.Boys' Higher Secondary School, Tura.
15	Shri Lucky Star Lyngdoh, Headmaster, Nongtalang Govt Secondary School, Nongtalang.	Principal, Rongrenggiri Govt. Higher Secondary School, Rongrenggiri.
16	Shri T. Wahlang, Sub Divisional School Education Officer, Nongpoh.	Principal, United Kharkutta Govt. Higher Secondary School, Kharkutta.
17	Smti. Meribamon Lyngwa, Headmistress, Umthlong Nongthliew Govt. Secondary School.	Principal, Resubelpara Govt. Higher Secondary School, Resubelpara.

As per Personnel & A.R. (A) Department letter No.PER.35/2003/Pt/I, dt. 26th May, 2014, they are to join within a period of 15 days from the date of issue of this Notification.

Sd/-

(D. P. Wahlang, IAS.,)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.

M.No.EDN. No.EDN.123/2010/209-A

Dated Shillong the 8th May, 2015

Copy to :-

- P.S to the Dy. Chief Minister, I/c. Education for favour of information of the Dy. Chief Minister.
- 2. P. S to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. The Principal Secretaty to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 5. The Director of School Education & literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Executive Chairman, M.B.O.S.E., Araimile, Tura.
- The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- Treasury Officers Concerned.
- 11. The Executive Chairman, M.B.O.S.E., Tura.
- 12. Person (s) Concerned for information and necessary action.

Web Administrator, Office of the Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong...

3137-138 12/05/15 15

I I MAY 2015

Alequer

Gralaya, SHILL

Ur

By Order etc.,

(I Sahkhar

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, V Education Department.